Presented by: Introduced:

Committee of the Whole

ed: 11-10-76

Referred to:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 409

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 245 AS AMENDED BY RESOLUTION NO. 292 TO CHANGE THE TIME AT WHICH REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE ASSEMBLY ARE HELD TO 7:30 P.M.

WHEREAS, the assembly, by Resolution No. 245, as amended by Resolution No. 292, has adopted rules setting forth the time and place of its regular meetings and the conduct thereof, and

WHEREAS, additional time for assembly meetings can be made available by starting regular meetings earlier than the rules now provide;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That Rule No. 2A of Resolution No. 245, as amended by Resolution No. 292 is hereby amended to read as follows:

A. The Assembly shall regularly meet on the first and third Thursday of each month at $7:30\ P.M.$

Adopted this 10th day of November, 1976.

W. D. aventur

Attest:

Herk

. .